
Market Report for the Week of December 30, 2024

Daily Averages
Universe Turnover(JPY) Volume Share PI (bps) Symbols

All Market 255,577,522,624 133,373,324 6.86 % 2.16 3359

Topix100 98,220,254,830 29,337,600 6.35 % 0.91 100

Nikkei 225 155,699,678,080 47,879,200 6.50 % 1.00 225

TopixMid400 82,770,924,640 26,214,900 6.71 % 1.26 400

Small & Others 27,899,825,980 31,986,700 7.44 % 6.00 1559

Non Topix 14,585,126,650 33,040,200 5.90 % 10.17 1069

ETFs & REITs 32,101,390,524 12,793,924 9.93 % 1.64 231

Prime 208,448,334,080 77,963,800 6.61 % 1.57 1630

Standard 7,644,755,690 23,828,100 6.67 % 16.52 1041

Growth 7,383,042,330 18,787,500 5.50 % 9.56 457

All Market

Top Stocks by Turnover
Stock Turnover(JPY) Share PI (bps)

1570 NFNKLV 18,360,079,061 12.77% 0.82

2432 DENA 15,008,815,860 18.88% 1.55

6857 ADVNTST 12,664,529,050 6.58% 0.54

6920 LASRTEC 10,114,043,030 12.42% 1.04

5803 FUJIKRA 9,512,768,720 6.49% 0.68

Top Stocks by Market Share
Stock Turnover(JPY) Share PI (bps)

9161 ID&EHD 131,055,900 58.74% 5.06

4597 SOLASIA 207,342,330 34.22% 105.57

3328 BEENOS 268,484,050 32.41% 3.47

2621 IS20YUS 280,465,931 22.13% 3.45

1357 NFNKDOUB 3,744,243,594 20.55% 2.12

Top Stocks by Price Improvement
Stock Turnover(JPY) Share PI (bps)

6740 JDI 117,890,490 19.88% 394.43

4597 SOLASIA 207,342,330 34.22% 105.57

2586 FRUTA 220,097,100 10.01% 20.84

9073 KYOGOKU 127,722,900 3.92% 17.00

304A FORCIA 186,857,850 4.83% 13.61

Top Stocks by Savings
Stock Turnover(JPY) Share Savings

2432 DENA 15,008,815,860 18.88% 2,261,020

6740 JDI 117,890,490 19.88% 1,893,670

1570 NFNKLV 18,360,079,061 12.77% 1,052,457

3697 SHIFT 4,000,363,250 14.18% 965,550

4597 SOLASIA 207,342,330 34.22% 943,640

I Analysis is based on Japannext and LSEG data. Small & Others = Topix - TPX500.

I All Japan Turnover = Japannext (J+X+U+N) + TSE (excl. Tostnet) + CBOE (CBOE-Alpha + CBOE-Select excl.
CBOE-Match).
Market Share = Japannext turnover / All Japan Turnover.

I Opening and Closing auction trades on the TSE are excluded from calculations.

I Price Improvement (PI) and Savings (PI*volume) are calculated by comparing the execution price against the primary
market’s best bid for each sell or best offer for each buy at the point of execution from the taker’s perspective. Reported PI is
a value-weighted average. Names with weekly traded value less than 100,000,000 JPY are excluded from the rankings tables.
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Top 10 Stocks by Turnover
Topix 100

Stock Turnover(JPY) Share PI (bps)

6857 ADVNTST 12,664,529,050 6.58% 0.54

6920 LASRTEC 10,114,043,030 12.42% 1.04

6146 DISCO 8,755,924,470 6.33% 0.52

7011 MHI 5,801,334,140 6.25% 0.89

9983 FASTRET 3,933,756,800 7.39% 1.09

7203 TOYOTA 3,274,321,810 5.37% 0.84

8035 TKOELCN 3,019,309,050 5.65% 0.60

8306 MUFG 2,762,485,260 3.80% 1.05

7201 NISSAN 2,423,406,120 3.25% 2.19

7267 HONDA 2,336,013,770 6.03% 1.36

Topix Mid400
Stock Turnover(JPY) Share PI (bps)

2432 DENA 15,008,815,860 18.88% 1.55

5803 FUJIKRA 9,512,768,720 6.49% 0.68

7013 IHI 7,799,876,330 3.89% 0.45

7012 KHI 6,116,801,900 5.60% 0.56

3697 SHIFT 4,000,363,250 14.18% 2.47

8136 SANRIO 3,784,535,810 11.15% 0.82

6526 SOCIONXT 2,146,015,720 10.68% 1.14

9107 K-LINE 2,078,317,700 11.47% 1.39

4204 SEKSUIC 1,191,700,010 9.36% 1.25

4062 IBIDEN 921,205,480 5.96% 1.24

Small & Others
Stock Turnover(JPY) Share PI (bps)

6254 NOMURAMI 4,577,955,790 8.70% 2.15

7003 MTI E&S 2,960,077,610 11.46% 1.99

3778 SAKURA 1,026,238,350 9.69% 3.64

6315 TOWA 1,022,980,550 11.84% 2.36

3498 KASUMIGA 618,970,600 6.98% 3.16

3696 CERES 367,047,500 6.70% 4.40

4825 WEATHER 330,690,450 8.69% 5.61

3687 FIXSTARS 327,613,000 6.50% 3.71

2685 ADASTRIA 297,801,600 9.05% 3.94

3328 BEENOS 268,484,050 32.41% 3.47

NonTopix
Stock Turnover(JPY) Share PI (bps)

285A KIOXIAHD 885,394,380 4.79% 2.95

3350 METAPLNT 850,494,750 10.86% 6.72

5253 COVER 803,230,440 4.32% 1.60

4107 ISECHEM 711,207,500 6.53% 7.77

297A ALPICOHD 479,253,110 3.50% 8.04

215A TIMEE 416,422,130 3.75% 2.08

2160 GNI 375,423,250 7.41% 4.67

6324 HARMONC 356,871,350 10.67% 6.13

4935 LIBERTA 323,328,450 6.52% 9.57

7163 SBISUMIS 285,148,450 8.14% 4.39

ETFs & REITs
Stock Turnover(JPY) Share PI (bps)

1570 NFNKLV 18,360,079,061 12.77% 0.82

1357 NFNKDOUB 3,744,243,594 20.55% 2.12

1360 NKBEAR-2 1,476,239,939 9.82% 3.61

1458 RK 225LV 1,083,538,490 10.67% 1.73

1459 RK 225DI 992,029,429 13.68% 9.74

1579 225 BULL 806,454,228 8.97% 3.28

1306 NFTOPIX 589,835,177 2.14% 0.41

1321 NFNK225 482,789,320 5.00% 1.37

2621 IS20YUS 280,465,931 22.13% 3.45

2244 GXUSTC20 140,899,442 8.94% 1.04

Prime
Stock Turnover(JPY) Share PI (bps)

2432 DENA 15,008,815,860 18.88% 1.55

6857 ADVNTST 12,664,529,050 6.58% 0.54

6920 LASRTEC 10,114,043,030 12.42% 1.04

5803 FUJIKRA 9,512,768,720 6.49% 0.68

6146 DISCO 8,755,924,470 6.33% 0.52

7013 IHI 7,799,876,330 3.89% 0.45

7012 KHI 6,116,801,900 5.60% 0.56

7011 MHI 5,801,334,140 6.25% 0.89

6254 NOMURAMI 4,577,955,790 8.70% 2.15

3697 SHIFT 4,000,363,250 14.18% 2.47

Standard
Stock Turnover(JPY) Share PI (bps)

3350 METAPLNT 850,494,750 10.86% 6.72

4107 ISECHEM 711,207,500 6.53% 7.77

297A ALPICOHD 479,253,110 3.50% 8.04

6324 HARMONC 356,871,350 10.67% 6.13

4935 LIBERTA 323,328,450 6.52% 9.57

7163 SBISUMIS 285,148,450 8.14% 4.39

2702 MCDNALD 245,736,700 12.99% 5.80

8783 GFA 224,765,630 13.48% 8.37

7014 NAMURA 181,679,780 6.34% 2.30

3825 REMIX 134,750,520 7.79% 9.72

Growth
Stock Turnover(JPY) Share PI (bps)

5253 COVER 803,230,440 4.32% 1.60

215A TIMEE 416,422,130 3.75% 2.08

2160 GNI 375,423,250 7.41% 4.67

303A VISUMO 268,565,320 5.71% 3.64

4583 CHIOME 259,114,470 9.84% 10.29

2586 FRUTA 220,097,100 10.01% 20.84

4597 SOLASIA 207,342,330 34.22% 105.57

278A TERRADRO 206,291,350 3.02% 8.40

9166 GENDA 205,060,480 5.72% 2.65

7342 WEALTHNV 196,909,810 13.14% 2.19
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Top 10 Stocks by Market Share
Topix 100

Stock Share Turnover(JPY) PI (bps)

6920 LASRTEC 12.42% 10,114,043,030 1.04

6098 RECRUIT 10.54% 2,107,281,440 1.73

4503 ASTELLAS 9.47% 491,969,360 1.27

9843 NITORIHD 9.40% 616,959,950 1.39

4661 OLC 9.35% 926,838,290 0.93

4523 EISAI 8.66% 396,893,240 0.89

8267 AEON 8.59% 274,876,800 1.15

9104 MTI-OSK 8.44% 2,083,494,360 0.80

9101 NYKLINE 8.17% 1,984,913,040 0.77

4507 SIONOGI 8.01% 111,726,050 1.05

Topix Mid400
Stock Share Turnover(JPY) PI (bps)

2432 DENA 18.88% 15,008,815,860 1.55

3697 SHIFT 14.18% 4,000,363,250 2.47

9024 SEIBU HD 11.81% 341,168,920 1.74

9107 K-LINE 11.47% 2,078,317,700 1.39

8136 SANRIO 11.15% 3,784,535,810 0.82

4385 MERCARI 10.94% 549,472,160 1.48

6526 SOCIONXT 10.68% 2,146,015,720 1.14

7518 NET ONE 9.71% 114,737,250 0.57

4204 SEKSUIC 9.36% 1,191,700,010 1.25

2768 SOJITZ 9.35% 223,961,240 1.48

Small & Others
Stock Share Turnover(JPY) PI (bps)

9161 ID&EHD 58.74% 131,055,900 5.06

3328 BEENOS 32.41% 268,484,050 3.47

6740 JDI 19.88% 117,890,490 394.43

2742 HALOWS 15.97% 148,848,000 9.66

9519 RENOVA 13.48% 207,129,760 4.82

8515 AIFUL 13.17% 208,166,870 7.99

3110 NITTOBO 12.35% 111,699,600 5.03

6315 TOWA 11.84% 1,022,980,550 2.36

7003 MTI E&S 11.46% 2,960,077,610 1.99

1973 NESIC 10.41% 110,600,200 5.87

NonTopix
Stock Share Turnover(JPY) PI (bps)

4597 SOLASIA 34.22% 207,342,330 105.57

8783 GFA 13.48% 224,765,630 8.37

7342 WEALTHNV 13.14% 196,909,810 2.19

2702 MCDNALD 12.99% 245,736,700 5.80

3350 METAPLNT 10.86% 850,494,750 6.72

6324 HARMONC 10.67% 356,871,350 6.13

2586 FRUTA 10.01% 220,097,100 20.84

4583 CHIOME 9.84% 259,114,470 10.29

7163 SBISUMIS 8.14% 285,148,450 4.39

3825 REMIX 7.79% 134,750,520 9.72

ETFs & REITs
Stock Share Turnover(JPY) PI (bps)

2621 IS20YUS 22.13% 280,465,931 3.45

1357 NFNKDOUB 20.55% 3,744,243,594 2.12

3226 ACCOMMO 20.16% 106,462,800 5.28

1459 RK 225DI 13.68% 992,029,429 9.74

1570 NFNKLV 12.77% 18,360,079,061 0.82

1545 NFNASDAQ 11.37% 134,713,205 1.92

1458 RK 225LV 10.67% 1,083,538,490 1.73

3249 I&I FUND 10.39% 103,736,570 2.65

1360 NKBEAR-2 9.82% 1,476,239,939 3.61

1579 225 BULL 8.97% 806,454,228 3.28

Prime
Stock Share Turnover(JPY) PI (bps)

9161 ID&EHD 58.74% 131,055,900 5.06

3328 BEENOS 32.41% 268,484,050 3.47

6740 JDI 19.88% 117,890,490 394.43

2432 DENA 18.88% 15,008,815,860 1.55

2742 HALOWS 15.97% 148,848,000 9.66

3697 SHIFT 14.18% 4,000,363,250 2.47

9519 RENOVA 13.48% 207,129,760 4.82

8515 AIFUL 13.17% 208,166,870 7.99

6920 LASRTEC 12.42% 10,114,043,030 1.04

3110 NITTOBO 12.35% 111,699,600 5.03

Standard
Stock Share Turnover(JPY) PI (bps)

8783 GFA 13.48% 224,765,630 8.37

2702 MCDNALD 12.99% 245,736,700 5.80

3350 METAPLNT 10.86% 850,494,750 6.72

6324 HARMONC 10.67% 356,871,350 6.13

7163 SBISUMIS 8.14% 285,148,450 4.39

3825 REMIX 7.79% 134,750,520 9.72

4107 ISECHEM 6.53% 711,207,500 7.77

4935 LIBERTA 6.52% 323,328,450 9.57

8894 REVOLUTI 6.41% 119,151,570 6.73

7014 NAMURA 6.34% 181,679,780 2.30

Growth
Stock Share Turnover(JPY) PI (bps)

4597 SOLASIA 34.22% 207,342,330 105.57

7342 WEALTHNV 13.14% 196,909,810 2.19

2586 FRUTA 10.01% 220,097,100 20.84

4583 CHIOME 9.84% 259,114,470 10.29

2160 GNI 7.41% 375,423,250 4.67

4477 BASE 6.92% 115,913,510 6.66

9166 GENDA 5.72% 205,060,480 2.65

303A VISUMO 5.71% 268,565,320 3.64

4576 DWTI 5.49% 182,403,550 11.27

9348 ISPACE 5.44% 122,553,900 4.49
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Top 10 Stocks by PI
Topix 100

Stock PI (bps) Turnover(JPY) Share

9432 NTT 6.30 505,203,520 3.40%

9434 SOFTBANK 5.01 126,095,310 2.18%

7201 NISSAN 2.19 2,423,406,120 3.25%

3407 ASA-KSI 2.08 103,280,300 5.89%

6273 SMC 2.00 453,813,200 5.66%

6098 RECRUIT 1.73 2,107,281,440 10.54%

8308 RESONA 1.63 259,215,760 6.24%

6861 KEYENCE 1.41 1,208,020,000 7.90%

7309 SHIMANO 1.40 100,549,380 5.53%

9843 NITORIHD 1.39 616,959,950 9.40%

Topix Mid400
Stock PI (bps) Turnover(JPY) Share

5344 MARUWA 4.39 158,758,600 6.83%

2501 SAPROHD 2.54 132,112,800 9.24%

3697 SHIFT 2.47 4,000,363,250 14.18%

7211 MMC 2.24 293,292,280 3.70%

3402 TORAY 2.17 110,477,000 5.75%

2875 TOYOSUI 2.16 100,758,450 5.80%

4751 CYBER A 2.15 140,306,340 7.44%

9501 TEPCOHD 2.11 877,064,890 6.52%

3436 SUMCO 2.07 175,460,340 5.90%

9766 KONAMI G 2.04 154,901,900 5.63%

Small & Others
Stock PI (bps) Turnover(JPY) Share

6740 JDI 394.43 117,890,490 19.88%

2742 HALOWS 9.66 148,848,000 15.97%

8515 AIFUL 7.99 208,166,870 13.17%

7581 SAIZERY 6.98 165,860,000 8.75%

1973 NESIC 5.87 110,600,200 10.41%

4825 WEATHER 5.61 330,690,450 8.69%

6507 SINFONIA 5.58 114,989,900 6.90%

1663 K&OENRGY 5.09 190,555,800 9.32%

9161 ID&EHD 5.06 131,055,900 58.74%

3110 NITTOBO 5.03 111,699,600 12.35%

NonTopix
Stock PI (bps) Turnover(JPY) Share

4597 SOLASIA 105.57 207,342,330 34.22%

2586 FRUTA 20.84 220,097,100 10.01%

9073 KYOGOKU 17.00 127,722,900 3.92%

304A FORCIA 13.61 186,857,850 4.83%

4576 DWTI 11.27 182,403,550 5.49%

4583 CHIOME 10.29 259,114,470 9.84%

3825 REMIX 9.72 134,750,520 7.79%

4935 LIBERTA 9.57 323,328,450 6.52%

278A TERRADRO 8.40 206,291,350 3.02%

8783 GFA 8.37 224,765,630 13.48%

ETFs & REITs
Stock PI (bps) Turnover(JPY) Share

1459 RK 225DI 9.74 992,029,429 13.68%

3226 ACCOMMO 5.28 106,462,800 20.16%

8985 JHR 4.36 125,230,910 8.00%

1360 NKBEAR-2 3.61 1,476,239,939 9.82%

2621 IS20YUS 3.45 280,465,931 22.13%

1579 225 BULL 3.28 806,454,228 8.97%

3249 I&I FUND 2.65 103,736,570 10.39%

1357 NFNKDOUB 2.12 3,744,243,594 20.55%

1545 NFNASDAQ 1.92 134,713,205 11.37%

1458 RK 225LV 1.73 1,083,538,490 10.67%

Prime
Stock PI (bps) Turnover(JPY) Share

6740 JDI 394.43 117,890,490 19.88%

2742 HALOWS 9.66 148,848,000 15.97%

8515 AIFUL 7.99 208,166,870 13.17%

7581 SAIZERY 6.98 165,860,000 8.75%

9432 NTT 6.30 505,203,520 3.40%

1973 NESIC 5.87 110,600,200 10.41%

4825 WEATHER 5.61 330,690,450 8.69%

6507 SINFONIA 5.58 114,989,900 6.90%

1663 K&OENRGY 5.09 190,555,800 9.32%

9161 ID&EHD 5.06 131,055,900 58.74%

Standard
Stock PI (bps) Turnover(JPY) Share

9073 KYOGOKU 17.00 127,722,900 3.92%

3825 REMIX 9.72 134,750,520 7.79%

4935 LIBERTA 9.57 323,328,450 6.52%

8783 GFA 8.37 224,765,630 13.48%

297A ALPICOHD 8.04 479,253,110 3.50%

4107 ISECHEM 7.77 711,207,500 6.53%

8894 REVOLUTI 6.73 119,151,570 6.41%

3350 METAPLNT 6.72 850,494,750 10.86%

6324 HARMONC 6.13 356,871,350 10.67%

2702 MCDNALD 5.80 245,736,700 12.99%

Growth
Stock PI (bps) Turnover(JPY) Share

4597 SOLASIA 105.57 207,342,330 34.22%

2586 FRUTA 20.84 220,097,100 10.01%

304A FORCIA 13.61 186,857,850 4.83%

4576 DWTI 11.27 182,403,550 5.49%

4583 CHIOME 10.29 259,114,470 9.84%

278A TERRADRO 8.40 206,291,350 3.02%

4477 BASE 6.66 115,913,510 6.92%

2160 GNI 4.67 375,423,250 7.41%

9348 ISPACE 4.49 122,553,900 5.44%

303A VISUMO 3.64 268,565,320 5.71%

c©2024 Japannext. All rights reserved. Japannext is a financial instruments business operator registered to FSA and also a PTS operator authorized by FSA
under the Financial Instruments and Exchange Act in Japan. This material is provided for an informational purpose only. Japannext has no responsibilities
or warranties and excludes all liability (including for negligence) in relation to its content to the extent allowed by applicable laws.


